

www.GALTX.org

Kroger has made generous donations to Greyhound Adoption League of Texas, Inc. over the years as a result of our supporters participating in their donation program. Kroger remains committed to helping us help the greyhounds and has replaced their former program with the new Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program. We need your help and support to continue receiving these donations!

Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program:

Program runs from July 1, 2011 - April 30, 2012

• You must enroll in the current Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program running through April 30, 2011 and re-enroll when a future new program begins.

• Your KrogerPlus Card can be linked to only one organization. To change organizations, you must present your KrogerPlus Card and the new organization's barcode to the cashier.

• Each time you shop and use your linked KrogerPlus card, Kroger will contribute a percentage of the eligible purchases to the donation fund.

• At the end of the program, Kroger will donate \$1 million dollars to the participating organizations. Our share will be equal to our percentage of the total earned contributions attributable to shoppers using KrogerPlus Cards linked to GALT.

• Feel free to contact a Kroger representative with any additional questions at 866-995-7643 or email neighbortoneighbor@Kroger.com or view www.krogerneighbortoneighbor.com

LET'S GET STARTED. HERE IS WHAT WE NEED YOU TO DO:

• Take this letter with you to your neighborhood Kroger store the next time you go shopping.

• Present this letter with our Greyhound Adoption League of Texas barcode (shown below) to the cashier upon checkout. After your KrogerPlus Card and our barcode are scanned, you will be enrolled in the Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program for the remainder of the program year through April 30, 2011.

• Then, whenever you shop at Kroger and use your KrogerPlus Card, you will be earning a donation for the greyhounds throughout the program time frame.

• There is no cost to you - Kroger makes the donation.

Please make copies of this letter and give it to other family members, friends, co-workers, etc. and ask them to have their KrogerPlus Cards linked to GALT so they too can help earn a donation for the greyhounds. If you need us to make more copies for you, please email <u>info@greyhoundadoptiontx.org</u> or call 972.503.GALT. The more participants, the more we will earn!

GREYHOUND ADOPTION LEAGUE OF TEXAS, INC.

Kroger Cashier: Please scan customer's KrogerPlus Card at the beginning of the order, and then scan the above barcode. The customer's Kroger Plus Card is the Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Program.

